British Connemara Pony Society

Performance Award Scheme 2009-10 Results

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th=

10th=

Name
Sire

Silver Fox
Ganty Blazer

Delmrose Applejack
Village Canal Beau

Hookey Quaverlough

Arrow Javelin

Good Time Charlie
Milford Hard Times

Beechpark Molly
Tulira Robuck

Oaklands Rowan
Atlantic Ace
Darby O'Gill
Matchmakers Lad
Bellindene Norman
Garryhinch Prince
Elaphine Murphy
Kirtling Tam-O-Shanter

Keeren Choice
Fort Dara

Oisin Earl of Dreams
Robe Earl

Ebony Lad
Boden Park Finnard

Fall Guy
Rynn Richard

Athenry Cliff
Maam Hill

Aran Breeze
Aran Flight

Bellindene Franklyn
Garryhinch Prince

Corellian Jacob
Calmore Champagne Charlie

Coshla Sparrow
Bobby Sparrow Blue

Rosenaharley Sir Laurence
Finchampstead Curtain Call

St Flannans Niamh
Atlantic Ace

Lochinvar
Robe Thunder

Owner
Dam

Mrs G Worrow
Gaeltacht Dream Girl

Mrs K ] Wilkinson
Riversdale Rijoca

Mrs S Evans
Laudale Lochy

Mrs ] Bunyan
Carrowclogher Lass

Mrs V Cox
Molly Malone

Mr and Mrs N Walters
Leam Maybe

Mrs J Davies
Honey Dew

Mrs ] Somervail
Cocum Viva Donna

Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Laetitia

Miss K Frost
Drifter

Mrs P Creer
Stoirm

Mrs P Haworth
Ebony Lady

Miss K Frost
Rynn Rosaleen

Mrs M Hope
Derrybrien Early Lily

Mrs P Roberts
Heathery Breeze

Mrs ] Somervail
Cocum Viva Donna

Mrs ] M M Harries
Hungry Hall Red Beret

Mrs S C Marler
Princess Dawn
Miss J Kain
Rosenaharley Laurinda

Miss G Hasberry
Winnie the Silver Mint

Mrs V Cox
Clogher Lady

Points

7100

6400

6055

6035

5840

5245

4880

4735

4535

4465

4465

4380

4155

3930

3700

3695

3425

2825

2805

2795

2775



Holnest Ceannabhan
Finchampstead Curtain Call

Wormsley Glen Paddy
Millfields Corunna

Colebrook Checkmate
Millfields Fanfare

Kirtle Taragon
Lockinge Frederick

Millfields Sonnet
Millfields Troubadour

Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Laerkens Cascade Dawn

Milford Chocolate Buttons
Ashfield Hunters Jewel

Geri's Prince
Corrib Prince

Cocum Talisman
Whitwell Senator

Oakenwood Dionysus
Hayselden Bacchus

Chaffcombe Aspen
Currachmore Cashel

Kilimazing Mayfly
Bardsey Zodiac

Ballygill Earl
Earl of Castleffrench

Barnaby
Drimcong Owen

Ardbear Spirit
Coosheen Thyme

Murvey Dunhill
Inellan Kestrel

Gortacleva Johnny
Castlestrange Fionn

The Toft Bard
Ennerdale Steele Prince

Kingswells Solo
Lockinge Frederick

Ballystean Lad
Ashfield Storm Cloud

Carlingford Crusader
Dark Stranger

Dawn Arrival

Finchampstead Curtain Call
Spinway Legacy

Spinway Comet

Mr and Mrs N Walters
Kingstown Bay Lady

Mrs S Fuller-Lewis
Silver

Mrs D Nickson
Honeylake Canasta

Mrs A ] Baird
Coogan Sea Swallow

Mrs V Green
Millfields Solitaire

Mrs T Fawcett
Newtown Sophie

Miss O May
Milford Ladybird

Mrs K ] Wilkinson
Geri Maye

Miss K Frost
Cocum Bella Donna

Ponies gaining at least 1000 but fewer than 2000 points

Mrs N Gurden
Monkslane Mrs Noah

Mrs D Nickson
Cloon Owen

Mrs T Fawecett
Foxburs Cuishle

Miss S Dolan
Gleann Rua Joy

Mrs T Fawcett
Hilltop Daragh

Mrs B E Bagshaw
Ardbear Belle

Mrs S C Walrond
Sweet Albany

Ms L V Barton
Gortacleva Lassie

Mrs J M Yates
Bardsey Naiad

Miss D Snape
Coogan Sea Swallow

Mrs C Blee
Spiddal Lily

Mrs C M Fletcher
Carlingford Cadet

Mrs L G Elliott
Middleton Northern Annabell

Mrs L Maidment
Spinway Bounty

2720

2700

2465

2405

2380

2305

2280

2225

2065

1970

1860

1770

1765

1765

1735

1690

1680

1640

1510

1450

1415

1385

1285



Hayselden Coriolanus
Hayselden Bacchus

Transy Bramah
Lockinge Frederick

Walstead Bond Street
Tiercel Top Cat
Silly Billy
Brian Boru

Ragged Robin
Tiercel Woodman

Transy BM
Lockinge Frederick

Oatfield Charlie
Quilca Silver

Chandaem Mr Blue Sky
Ashfield Blue Rock

Lickeen Dandy
Oisin

Breaffy Abbey
Castleside ] J

Rosscon Doreen
Monaghanstown Fred

Kerrigans Shadow
Carraroe Handy Andy

Heather's Marius
Heather's Martin
Braemar Bridie
Churchway Daybreak
Ballihill Ash
Slaney
Martlets Master's Mascot
Nyton Village Master
Spinway Blackthorn
Spinway Comet
Lisdearg Boy
Village Boy

Eastlands Beethoven
Lockinge Frederick

Cloon Joker
Ashfield Jovial Joker

Hayselden Juturna
Hayselden Bacchus

Landslow Kyle
Monaghanstown Boy

Mrs L Hardern
Lady Duff

Mr D W H Dick
Bardsey Bangle

Mrs J L F Martin
Cutlers Lucky Gem

Miss K Frost
Starlight Lady

Mrs A Escritt
Bardsey Celandine

Ponies gaining at least 500 but fewer than 1000 points

Mr D W H Dick
Bardsey Bangle

Ms E L MacFadyen
Leam Lizzie

Mrs S Throgmorton
Oaklands Titania

Mr A F Gibson and Ms S ] Williams

Lickeen Trixie

Ms S ] Williams and Mr A Gibson

Breaffy Carley

Mrs P M Bird
Whirlwind Veronica

Miss K Frost
Mandy

Mrs S R Cheyne
Whitwell Pheasant

Mrs L G Elliott
Gatcombe Amy

Ms M Nixon
Ardnaglass Lass

Mrs A ] Baird
Hayselden Melpomene

Mrs J Williams
Bramble Lass

Mrs M Wharmby
Glen Bay

Mrs J Jackson
Gowy Madrigal

Ponies gaining at least 200 but fewer than 500 points

Mrs A Rillie
Sadie

Mrs A Rillie
Alma Criona

Mrs D Booth
Glenkyle Pearl

1265

1240

1190

1170

1100

890

875

810

780

760

700

680

655

625

620

550

525

520

510

480

430

410



Ashwater Dylan
Leys Conker

Ardmore Beauty
Abbey Fort

Cheviot Campion
Smokey Shane

Hayselden Orion
Hayselden Bacchus

Eastlands Black Watch
Lockinge Frederick

Tyan Timberline
Whitwell Senator

St Flannans Fergal
Abbeyleix Owen

Ponies gaining fewer than 200 points

Kilmiston Night Hawk
Snow Hawk

St Flannans Sorcha
Churchway Daybreak
Mayday
Churchway Daybreak

Mrs C Day
Shipton Carleen
Mrs A Ratcliffe
Renvyle Laura
Mrs P S Harrison
Celebration Cream
Mrs P S Harrison
Aylesland Silver Secret
Miss S Kissack
Bardsey Trinket
Mrs L Maidment
Chiltern Replica
Miss G Hasberry
Winnie the Silver Mint
Ms S Barton
Spinway Dusk
W Davison
Winnie the Silver Mint
Mrs S Gillingham
Martlets Master's Madam

Charlesland Morning Thunderbolt Ms S Barton

Gurteen Lad

Good Morning Breeze

375

370

350

300

240

225

210

180

150

50

40



Millfields Commodore Trophy for Part-Breds

Name Owner
Sire Dam

Ist Windchimes Blue Jazz Ms J Brown

Bealagh Blue Watchover Cavatina
2nd Deards Blue Peter Mrs ] Funnell

Grianagh Petrus Lydstep Leila
3rd Mystic Moonriver Mrs ] A Woods

Catch the Thatch Mystic Moonlight
4th Hungry Hall Portia Miss ] Harvey and Mrs ] Webb

Wisbridge Erinmore Candlelight II
5th Ballymore Blue Mrs K McGladdery

Accondy Ballymore Miss Chief
6th Hearnesbrook Ballet Boppa Miss H Deeming

Hearnesbrook Halley Gloria Prince

PART-BRED SPECIALS
Horse Trials
Combined Training
Show Jumping
Dressage

Cross Country
Hunting

Handy Hunter
Working Hunter
Showing
Versatility

Ballymore Blue
Mystic Moonriver
Windchimes Blue Jazz
Hungry Hall Portia
Mystic Moonriver
Deards Blue Peter
Mystic Moonriver
Windchimes Blue Jazz
Windchimes Blue Jazz
Deards Blue Peter

Points

4420

3445

2630

1615

1020

860



MILLS TROPHY - Overall Winner
Winner Silver Fox

ABBEYLEIX LUCY TROPHY - Runner Up in the Mills Trophy
Winner Delmrose Applejack

PHYLLIS MEADE AWARD for the best British Bred Pony
Winner Delmrose Applejack

DONADEA SHAUN TROPHY - not to have BE/BD/BSJA winnings, not to have qualified for HOYS or
RIHS and not to have been placed in top 10 of Mills Trophy

1st Fall Guy 4th Lochinvar
2nd Aran Breeze 5th Holnest Ceannabhan
3rd Corellian Jacob 6th Wormsley Glen Paddy

SCARLETTS TROPHY - Breeder of Most Ponies Gaining Points
Winners= Hayselden - Mrs P S Harrison and the Hon Mrs Harries
St Flannans - Mrs K Simmons

Reserves= Bellindene - Mrs ] Somervail
Eastlands - Mr & Mrs ] Staveley
Spinway - Miss S Hodgkins
Transy - Mr D Dick

MARTLETS TROPHY - Breeder of the Winner of the Mills Trophy
Winner Not presented
Reserve Mrs V B Sanderson

PARRY TROPHY - Living Stallion with Highest Progeny Points
Winner Garryhinch Prince
Reserve Atlantic Ace

CARLINGFORD TROPHY - Mare with Highest Progeny Points
Winner Cocum Viva Donna
Reserve Coogan Sea Swallow

WILLIAMS TROPHY - Best Stallion Competing

1st Bellindene Franklyn 4th Ardbear Spirit
2nd Rosenaharley Sir Laurence 5th Spinway Blackthorn
3rd Chaffcombe Aspen

LUCINDA TROPHY - Best Mare

1st Beechpark Molly 4th Kirtle Taragon

2nd St Flannans Niamh 5th Millfields Sonnet
3rd Holnest Ceannabhan 6th Kilimazing Mayfly



EASTER KITTY TROPHY - Not exceeding 138cm

st Silver Fox 4th
2nd Hookey Quaverlough 5th
3rd Oaklands Rowan 6th

CHILTERN LARA TROPHY - Oldest Pony
Winner  Oakenwood Dionysus
Runner Up Hayselden Juturna

Lochinvar
Colebrook Checkmate
Kilimazing Mayfly

SILVER SNOW TROPHY - Not to have won the Silver Snow Trophy or have been placed

1s-6th in the Mills Trophy previously

Ist Delmrose Applejack 4th
2nd Beechpark Molly 5th
3rd Oaklands Rowan 6th

FINCHAMPSTEAD ROLLING STONE CUP - ODE

st Bellindene Norman 4th
2nd Darby O'Gill 5th
3rd Elaphine Murphy 6th

SHEILA INDERWICK MEMORIAL TROPHY - Dressage

1st Corellian Jacob 4th
2nd St Flannans Niamh 5th
3rd Delmrose Applejack 6th

HELLINGS TROPHY - Show Jumping

1st Beechpark Molly 4th
2nd Good Time Charlie 5th
3rd Fall Guy 6th

FROST TROPHY - Cross Country

1st= Oisin Earl of Dreams 4th
Ebony Lad 5th
3rd Keeren Choice 6th

WASHINGTON FIRST ACT TROPHY - Working Hunter Pony

st Silver Fox 4th
2nd Hookey Quaverlough 5th
3rd Oaklands Rowan 6th

MISS MUFFETT MEMORIAL TROPHY - Driving
1st Murvey Dunhill

Darby O'Gill
Bellindene Norman
Oisin Earl of Dreams

Athenry Cliff
Ebony Lad
Coshla Sparrow

Oakenwood Dionysus
The Toft Bard
Keeren Choice

Delmrose Applejack
Lochinvar
Oisin Earl of Dreams

Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Good Time Charlie
Delmrose Applejack

Beechpark Molly
Bellindene Franklyn
Lochinvar



SPARKLETTE TROPHY - Family/Utility
st Ballystean Lad 3rd=
2nd Rosenaharley Sir Laurence

IRISHTOWN YERMAN TROPHY - Endurance
st St Flannans Niamh

2nd Ardmore Beauty

COUNTRYSIDE ALLIANCE CUP - Hunting

st Aran Breeze 4th
2nd Barnaby 5th=
3rd Holnest Ceannabhan

MACDUNN CUP - Versatility

st Good Time Charlie 4th
2nd Darby O'Gill 5th=
3rd Fall Guy

SILVER DUKE TROPHY - Adult Owner Rider/Driver not to have won the trophy previously

Oatfield Charlie
Hookey Quaverlough
Good Time Charlie
Spinway Legacy

Oaklands Rowan
Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Kilimazing Mayfly

Rosenaharley Sir Laurence

Keeren Choice
QOisin Earl of Dreams

Winner Jackie Brown Windchimes Blue Jazz
Runner Up Jan Funnell Deards Blue Peter
PILGRIMS TROPHY - Rider over 40 years

1st Julia Woods Elaphine Murphy

2nd Jan Funnell Deards Blue Peter

3rd Gillian Hasberry St Flannans Niamh

4th Clare Heald Mystic Moonriver

5th Debbie Nickson Colebrook Checkmate

6th Joanna Kain Rosenaharley Sir Laurence

GOOSEMOOR TROPHY - Rider/Driver aged 21 to 39 years

st Liane Evans

2nd Sarah Finlayson
3rd Jackie Brown
4th Katie Frost

5th Jennifer Christie
6th Emma Graves

YOUNG RIDERS’ TROPHY - Rider 17-20 years

Hookey Quaverlough
Bellindene Norman
Windchimes Blue Jazz
Keeren Choice
Bellindene Franklyn
Coshla Sparrow

1st Collette Green Millfields Sonnet
2nd F Sach Spinway Legacy
3rd Jessica Hardern Hayselden Coriolanus

4th Nathan McInulty Silly Billy

5th Rosie Plumridge Dawn Arrival
SELOC KARISMA TROPHY - Junior Rider 16 years and under
st Scarlett Worrow Silver Fox

2nd Sosanna Cox Beechpark Molly

3rd Boo Walters

Oaklands Rowan



4th Saskia Davies Darby O'Gill
5th Aalish Creer Oisin Earl of Dreams
6th Leah Haworth Ebony Lad

Riders 12 years and under

Nicky Day Ashwater Dylan
Eleanor Hope Athenry Cliff

Katie Rebecca Blee Ballystean Lad
Sosanna Cox Beechpark Molly

Katy Throgmorton Chandaem Mr Blue Sky
Portia Gaitskell Coshla Sparrow
Jessica Howe Dawn Arrival

Millie Ryan Delmrose Applejack
Freddie Fawcett Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Ellie Bunyan Good Time Charlie
Mair Bunyan Good Time Charlie
James Harrison Hayselden Orion
Imogen Rust Mayday

Boo Walters
Aalish Creer
Francesca Davison
Hannah Brisbane

Oaklands Rowan
Qisin Earl of Dreams
St Flannans Sorcha
Transy BM



