# British Connemara Pony Society Performance Award Scheme 2009-10 Results

	Name Sire	Owner Dam	Points
1st	<b>Silver Fox</b> Ganty Blazer	Mrs G Worrow Gaeltacht Dream Girl	7100
2nd	<b>Delmrose Applejack</b> Village Canal Beau	Mrs K J Wilkinson Riversdale Rijoca	6400
3rd	<b>Hookey Quaverlough</b> Arrow Javelin	Mrs S Evans Laudale Lochy	6055
4th	Good Time Charlie Milford Hard Times	Mrs J Bunyan Carrowclogher Lass	6035
5th	<b>Beechpark Molly</b> Tulira Robuck	Mrs V Cox Molly Malone	5840
6th	<b>Oaklands Rowan</b> Atlantic Ace	Mr and Mrs N Walters Leam Maybe	5245
7th	<b>Darby O'Gill</b> Matchmakers Lad	Mrs J Davies Honey Dew	4880
8th	<b>Bellindene Norman</b> Garryhinch Prince	Mrs J Somervail Cocum Viva Donna	4735
9th	Elaphine Murphy Kirtling Tam-O-Shanter	Mrs S Fuller-Lewis Laetitia	4535
10 <sup>th</sup> =	<b>Keeren Choice</b> Fort Dara	Miss K Frost Drifter	4465
10 <sup>th</sup> =	<b>Oisin Earl of Dreams</b> Robe Earl	Mrs P Creer Stoirm	4465
	<b>Ebony Lad</b> Boden Park Finnard	Mrs P Haworth Ebony Lady	4380
	<b>Fall Guy</b> Rynn Richard	Miss K Frost Rynn Rosaleen	4155
	Athenry Cliff Maam Hill	Mrs M Hope Derrybrien Early Lily	3930
	<b>Aran Breeze</b> Aran Flight	Mrs P Roberts Heathery Breeze	3700
	<b>Bellindene Franklyn</b> Garryhinch Prince	Mrs J Somervail Cocum Viva Donna	3695
	Corellian Jacob Calmore Champagne Charlie	Mrs J M M Harries Hungry Hall Red Beret	3425
	<b>Coshla Sparrow</b> Bobby Sparrow Blue	Mrs S C Marler Princess Dawn	2825
	Rosenaharley Sir Laurence Finchampstead Curtain Call	Miss J Kain Rosenaharley Laurinda	2805
	<b>St Flannans Niamh</b> Atlantic Ace	Miss G Hasberry Winnie the Silver Mint	2795
	<b>Lochinvar</b> Robe Thunder	Mrs V Cox Clogher Lady	2775

<b>Holnest Ceannabhan</b> Finchampstead Curtain Call	Mr and Mrs N Walters Kingstown Bay Lady	2720
Wormsley Glen Paddy  Millfields Corunna	Mrs S Fuller-Lewis Silver	2700
Colebrook Checkmate  Millfields Fanfare	Mrs D Nickson Honeylake Canasta	2465
<b>Kirtle Taragon</b> Lockinge Frederick	Mrs A J Baird  Coogan Sea Swallow	2405
<b>Millfields Sonnet</b> Millfields Troubadour	Mrs V Green Millfields Solitaire	2380
<b>Gentle Aherlow Dawn</b> Laerkens Cascade Dawn	Mrs T Fawcett Newtown Sophie	2305
<b>Milford Chocolate Buttons</b> Ashfield Hunters Jewel	Miss O May Milford Ladybird	2280
<b>Geri's Prince</b> Corrib Prince	Mrs K J Wilkinson Geri Maye	2225
<b>Cocum Talisman</b> Whitwell Senator	Miss K Frost Cocum Bella Donna	2065
Ponies gaining at least 1000 but fewer tha	nn 2000 points	
Oakenwood Dionysus	Mrs N Gurden	10=0
Hayselden Bacchus	Monkslane Mrs Noah	1970
<b>Chaffcombe Aspen</b> Currachmore Cashel	Mrs D Nickson Cloon Owen	1860
Kilimazing Mayfly	Mrs T Fawcett	
Bardsey Zodiac	Foxburs Cuishle	1770
Ballygill Earl	Miss S Dolan	
Earl of Castleffrench	Gleann Rua Joy	1765
Barnaby	Mrs T Fawcett	17/F
Drimcong Owen	Hilltop Daragh	1765
<b>Ardbear Spirit</b> Coosheen Thyme	Mrs B E Bagshaw Ardbear Belle	1735
Murvey Dunhill	Mrs S C Walrond	1733
Inellan Kestrel	Sweet Albany	1690
Gortacleva Johnny	Ms L V Barton	
Castlestrange Fionn	Gortacleva Lassie	1680
<b>The Toft Bard</b> Ennerdale Steele Prince	Mrs J M Yates Bardsey Naiad	1640
<b>Kingswells Solo</b> Lockinge Frederick	Miss D Snape Coogan Sea Swallow	1510
<b>Ballystean Lad</b> Ashfield Storm Cloud	Mrs C Blee Spiddal Lily	1450
<b>Carlingford Crusader</b> Dark Stranger	Mrs C M Fletcher Carlingford Cadet	1415
<b>Dawn Arrival</b> Finchampstead Curtain Call	Mrs L G Elliott Middleton Northern Annabell	1385
<b>Spinway Legacy</b> Spinway Comet	Mrs L Maidment Spinway Bounty	1285

<b>Hayselden Coriolanus</b> Hayselden Bacchus	Mrs L Hardern Lady Duff	1265
Transy Bramah	Mr D W H Dick	1200
Lockinge Frederick	Bardsey Bangle	1240
Walstead Bond Street Tiercel Top Cat	Mrs J L F Martin Cutlers Lucky Gem	1190
<b>Silly Billy</b> Brian Boru	Miss K Frost Starlight Lady	1170
<b>Ragged Robin</b> Tiercel Woodman	Mrs A Escritt Bardsey Celandine	1100
Ponies gaining at least 500 but fewer than 1	1000 points	
Transy B M	Mr D W H Dick	
Lockinge Frederick	Bardsey Bangle	890
Oatfield Charlie	Ms E L MacFadyen	
Quilca Silver	Leam Lizzie	875
Chandaem Mr Blue Sky	Mrs S Throgmorton	
Ashfield Blue Rock	Oaklands Titania	810
Lickeen Dandy	Mr A F Gibson and Ms S J Williams	
Oisin	Lickeen Trixie	780
Breaffy Abbey	Ms S J Williams and Mr A Gibson	
Castleside J J	Breaffy Carley	760
Rosscon Doreen	Mrs P M Bird	
Monaghanstown Fred	Whirlwind Veronica	700
Kerrigans Shadow	Miss K Frost	
Carraroe Handy Andy	Mandy	680
Heather's Marius	Mrs S R Cheyne	
Heather's Martin	Whitwell Pheasant	655
Braemar Bridie	Mrs L G Elliott	
Churchway Daybreak	Gatcombe Amy	625
Ballihill Ash	Ms M Nixon	
Slaney	Ardnaglass Lass	620
Martlets Master's Mascot	Mrs A J Baird	
Nyton Village Master	Hayselden Melpomene	550
Spinway Blackthorn	Mrs J Williams	
Spinway Comet	Bramble Lass	525
Lisdearg Boy	Mrs M Wharmby	
Village Boy	Glen Bay	520
<b>Eastlands Beethoven</b>	Mrs J Jackson	
Lockinge Frederick	Gowy Madrigal	510
Ponies gaining at least 200 but fewer than 5	500 points	
Cloon Joker	Mrs A Rillie	
Ashfield Jovial Joker	Sadie	480
Hayselden Juturna	Mrs A Rillie	
Hayselden Bacchus	Alma Criona	430
Landslow Kyle	Mrs D Booth	
Monaghanstown Boy	Glenkyle Pearl	410

Ashwater Dylan	Mrs C Day	
Leys Conker	Shipton Carleen	375
<b>Ardmore Beauty</b>	Mrs A Ratcliffe	
Abbey Fort	Renvyle Laura	370
Cheviot Campion	Mrs PS Harrison	
Smokey Shane	Celebration Cream	350
Hayselden Orion	Mrs PS Harrison	
Hayselden Bacchus	Aylesland Silver Secret	300
Eastlands Black Watch	Miss S Kissack	
Lockinge Frederick	Bardsey Trinket	240
Tyan Timberline	Mrs L Maidment	
Whitwell Senator	Chiltern Replica	225
St Flannans Fergal	Miss G Hasberry	
Abbeyleix Owen	Winnie the Silver Mint	210
Ponies gaining fewer than 200 points		
Kilmiston Night Hawk	Ms S Barton	
Snow Hawk	Spinway Dusk	180
St Flannans Sorcha	W Davison	
Churchway Daybreak	Winnie the Silver Mint	150
Mayday	Mrs S Gillingham	
Churchway Daybreak	Martlets Master's Madam	50
<b>Charlesland Morning Thunderbolt</b>	Ms S Barton	
Gurteen Lad	Good Morning Breeze	40

# Millfields Commodore Trophy for Part-Breds

	Name Sire	Owner Dam	Points
1st	Windchimes Blue Jazz Bealagh Blue	Ms J Brown Watchover Cavatina	4420
2nd	<b>Deards Blue Peter</b> Grianagh Petrus	Mrs J Funnell Lydstep Leila	3445
3rd	Mystic Moonriver Catch the Thatch	Mrs J A Woods Mystic Moonlight	2630
4th	<b>Hungry Hall Portia</b> Wisbridge Erinmore	Miss J Harvey and Mrs J Webb Candlelight II	1615
5th	Ballymore Blue Accondy	Mrs K McGladdery Ballymore Miss Chief	1020
6th	<b>Hearnesbrook Ballet Boppa</b> Hearnesbrook Halley	Miss H Deeming Gloria Prince	860

#### **PART-BRED SPECIALS**

**Horse Trials** Ballymore Blue **Combined Training** Mystic Moonriver **Show Jumping** Windchimes Blue Jazz Dressage Hungry Hall Portia **Cross Country** Mystic Moonriver Hunting Deards Blue Peter **Handy Hunter** Mystic Moonriver **Working Hunter** Windchimes Blue Jazz **Showing** Windchimes Blue Jazz Versatility Deards Blue Peter

#### MILLS TROPHY - Overall Winner

Winner Silver Fox

#### ABBEYLEIX LUCY TROPHY - Runner Up in the Mills Trophy

Winner Delmrose Applejack

#### PHYLLIS MEADE AWARD for the best British Bred Pony

Winner Delmrose Applejack

# DONADEA SHAUN TROPHY - not to have BE/BD/BSJA winnings, not to have qualified for HOYS or RIHS and not to have been placed in top 10 of Mills Trophy

1st	Fall Guy	$oldsymbol{4}^{th}$	Lochinvar
<b>O</b> nd	A ware Durages	Eth	Halmost Comm

2ndAran Breeze5thHolnest Ceannabhan3rdCorellian Jacob6thWormsley Glen Paddy

#### **SCARLETTS TROPHY - Breeder of Most Ponies Gaining Points**

Winners= Hayselden - Mrs PS Harrison and the Hon Mrs Harries

St Flannans - Mrs K Simmons

Reserves= Bellindene - Mrs J Somervail

Eastlands – Mr & Mrs J Staveley Spinway – Miss S Hodgkins

Transy - Mr D Dick

#### MARTLETS TROPHY - Breeder of the Winner of the Mills Trophy

Winner Not presented
Reserve Mrs V B Sanderson

#### PARRY TROPHY - Living Stallion with Highest Progeny Points

Winner Garryhinch Prince Reserve Atlantic Ace

#### **CARLINGFORD TROPHY** - Mare with Highest Progeny Points

Winner Cocum Viva Donna Reserve Coogan Sea Swallow

#### WILLIAMS TROPHY - Best Stallion Competing

Chaffcombe Aspen

1 <sup>st</sup>	Bellindene Franklyn	$4^{th}$	Ardbear Spirit
$2^{nd}$	Rosenaharley Sir Laurence	5 <sup>th</sup>	Spinway Blackthorn

3rd

#### LUCINDA TROPHY - Best Mare

1st	Beechpark Molly	$4^{ m th}$	Kirtle Taragon
$2^{nd}$	St Flannans Niamh	5 <sup>th</sup>	Millfields Sonnet
$3^{rd}$	Holnest Ceannabhan	6 <sup>th</sup>	Kilimazing Mayfly

### EASTER KITTY TROPHY - Not exceeding 138cm

$1^{st}$	Silver Fox	$4^{ ext{th}}$	Lochinvar
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Hookey Quaverlough	$5^{th}$	Colebrook Checkmate
$3^{rd}$	Oaklands Rowan	6 <sup>th</sup>	Kilimazing Mayfly

### CHILTERN LARA TROPHY - Oldest Pony

Winner Oakenwood Dionysus Runner Up Hayselden Juturna

# SILVER SNOW TROPHY - Not to have won the Silver Snow Trophy or have been placed 1st-6th in the Mills Trophy previously

1 <sup>st</sup>	Delmrose Applejack	$4^{th}$	Darby O'Gill
$2^{nd}$	Beechpark Molly	5 <sup>th</sup>	Bellindene Norman
3rd	Oaklands Rowan	6 <sup>th</sup>	Oisin Earl of Dreams

#### FINCHAMPSTEAD ROLLING STONE CUP - ODE

1st	Bellindene Norman	$4^{th}$	Athenry Cliff
$2^{nd}$	Darby O'Gill	5 <sup>th</sup>	Ebony Lad
3rd	Elaphine Murphy	6 <sup>th</sup>	Coshla Sparrow

### SHEILA INDERWICK MEMORIAL TROPHY - Dressage

1 <sup>st</sup>	Corellian Jacob	$4^{th}$	Oakenwood Dionysus
$2^{nd}$	St Flannans Niamh	5 <sup>th</sup>	The Toft Bard
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Delmrose Applejack	6 <sup>th</sup>	Keeren Choice

### **HELLINGS TROPHY - Show Jumping**

$1^{st}$	Beechpark Molly	$4^{ m th}$	Delmrose Applejack
$2^{nd}$	Good Time Charlie	5 <sup>th</sup>	Lochinvar
3rd	Fall Guy	6 <sup>th</sup>	Oisin Earl of Dreams

#### FROST TROPHY - Cross Country

1st=	Oisin Earl of Dreams	$4^{ m th}$	Gentle Aherlow Dawn
	Ebony Lad	5 <sup>th</sup>	Good Time Charlie
$3^{\rm rd}$	Keeren Choice	$6^{\mathrm{th}}$	Delmrose Applejack

### WASHINGTON FIRST ACT TROPHY - Working Hunter Pony

1st	Silver Fox	$4^{ m th}$	Beechpark Molly
$2^{nd}$	Hookey Quaverlough	5 <sup>th</sup>	Bellindene Franklyn
3rd	Oaklands Rowan	6 <sup>th</sup>	Lochinvar

#### MISS MUFFETT MEMORIAL TROPHY - Driving

Murvey Dunhill

### SPARKLETTE TROPHY - Family/Utility

$1^{\mathrm{st}}$	Ballystean Lad	3rd=	Oatfield Charlie
-------------------	----------------	------	------------------

2<sup>nd</sup> Rosenaharley Sir Laurence Hookey Quaverlough

Good Time Charlie Spinway Legacy

#### IRISHTOWN YERMAN TROPHY - Endurance

 $1^{st}$  St Flannans Niamh  $2^{nd}$  Ardmore Beauty

# **COUNTRYSIDE ALLIANCE CUP - Hunting**

1st	Aran Breeze	$4^{ m th}$	Oaklands Rowan
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Barnaby	5 <sup>th=</sup>	Gentle Aherlow Dawn
3rd	Holnest Ceannabhan		Kilimazing Mayfly

#### MACDUNN CUP - Versatility

1st Good Time Charlie 4th Rosenaharley Sir Laurence
---

2<sup>nd</sup> Darby O'Gill 5<sup>th=</sup> Keeren Choice

3<sup>rd</sup> Fall Guy Oisin Earl of Dreams

#### SILVER DUKE TROPHY - Adult Owner Rider/Driver not to have won the trophy previously

Winner Jackie Brown Windchimes Blue Jazz
Runner Up Jan Funnell Deards Blue Peter

# PILGRIMS TROPHY - Rider over 40 years

1st	Julia Woods	Elaphine Murphy
$2^{nd}$	Jan Funnell	Deards Blue Peter
$3^{rd}$	Gillian Hasberry	St Flannans Niamh
$4^{th}$	Clare Heald	Mystic Moonriver
$5^{th}$	Debbie Nickson	Colebrook Checkmate
6 <sup>th</sup>	Joanna Kain	Rosenaharley Sir Laurence

### GOOSEMOOR TROPHY - Rider/Driver aged 21 to 39 years

$1^{st}$	Liane Evans	Hookey Quaverlough
$2^{nd}$	Sarah Finlayson	Bellindene Norman
3rd	Jackie Brown	Windchimes Blue Jazz
$4^{ ext{th}}$	Katie Frost	Keeren Choice
5 <sup>th</sup>	Jennifer Christie	Bellindene Franklyn
6 <sup>th</sup>	Emma Graves	Coshla Sparrow

### YOUNG RIDERS' TROPHY - Rider 17-20 years

$1^{st}$	Collette Green	Millfields Sonnet
$2^{nd}$	F Sach	Spinway Legacy
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jessica Hardern	Hayselden Coriolanus
$4^{ m th}$	Nathan McInulty	Silly Billy
5th	Rosie Plumridge	Dawn Arrival

# SELOC KARISMA TROPHY - Junior Rider 16 years and under

lver Fox
i

$2^{nd}$	Sosanna Cox	Beechpark Molly
$3^{rd}$	Boo Walters	Oaklands Rowan

4th Saskia Davies Darby O'Gill

5th Aalish Creer Oisin Earl of Dreams

6<sup>th</sup> Leah Haworth Ebony Lad

### Riders 12 years and under

Nicky Day Ashwater Dylan
Eleanor Hope Athenry Cliff
Katie Rebecca Blee Ballystean Lad
Sosanna Cox Beechpark Molly

Katy Throgmorton Chandaem Mr Blue Sky

Portia Gaitskell Coshla Sparrow Jessica Howe Dawn Arrival

Millie Ryan Delmrose Applejack
Freddie Fawcett Gentle Aherlow Dawn
Ellie Bunyan Good Time Charlie
Mair Bunyan Good Time Charlie
James Harrison Hayselden Orion

Imogen Rust Mayday

Boo WaltersOaklands RowanAalish CreerOisin Earl of DreamsFrancesca DavisonSt Flannans Sorcha

Hannah Brisbane Transy B M